TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dragon Spirits Limited		05/10/2019	Corporation: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lilium Enterprises S.A.	
Street Address:	t Address: 3076 Sir Francis Drake's Highway	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: PO Box 3463	
City:	ity: Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	rate/Country: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
I	Registration Number:	5256759	ROYAL DRAGON SUPERIOR VODKA 5X DISTILLED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5405189037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chyra@symbus.com

Clifford D. Hyra Symbus Law Group LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cliff Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Housey
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Housey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0343 source=assignment of 5256759#page1.tif source=assignment of 5256759#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0344

CONFIRMATORY STATEMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY STATEMENT is made May 10th, 2019

BETWEEN:

(1) Dragon Spirits Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, having its principal place of business at Suite 106-108, 1/F, Yu Yuet Lai

laving its principal place of basiness at bulke 100-100, 1/1, 14 Tuel La

Building 43-55 Wyndham Street, Central, Hong Kong (the "Assignor"), and

(2) Lilium Enterprises S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of the British

Virgin Islands, having its principal place of business at 3076 Sir Francis Drake's

Highway, P.O. Box 3463, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (the

"Assignee").

WHEREAS:

(1) The Assignor is the proprietor of the EU trademark registration No. 013909288,

the US trademark registration No. 5256759, the Canadian trademark

registration No. TMA1001423 and the Chinese trademark registrations No.

25671322, No. 24795800 and No. 10181166 for word marks and device marks

Royal Dragon, hereinafter the "Trademarks";

(2) The Assignor confirms having assigned the Trademarks to the Assignee

including all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks including the business

and the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks have or may well

have been used by the Assignor, and Assignee confirms having accepted the

assignment.

(3) The assignment has been agreed upon by the parties along the terms of a

separate agreement.

1/3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0345

In pursuance of the said separate agreement, the Assignor does hereby confirm having assigned and transferred all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks including the business and the good will of the business in which the Trademarks have been used by the Assignor to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have affixed their signatures in the presence of the witnesses.

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignor by Michel Morren in his function as the sole director

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignee by Michel Morren in his function as the sole director

RECORDED: 06/28/2019

